

DLNT01-004687-2022
SC No. 429/2022
STATE Vs. Hari Kishor Prasad @ Kunal
FIR No. 201/2022
PS: S.P. Badli

30.05.2022

Fresh Sessions case has been received by way of assignment vide order of Ld District & Sessions Judge(North), Rohini Courts. It be checked and registered as per rules.

Present: Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Id. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused produced from JC.

Accused Hari Kishor Prasad @ Kunal has moved an application for providing a counsel/Amicus at State expenses due to his poor financial condition and his inability to engage a private counsel and pay fees. Heard. **At request of said accused, Ms. Neelima Tiwari Dubey Advocate & Legal Consultatnt, Ladies Bar Room Ground floor, Rohini Court Complex, Delhi-110085, Mobile nos. 8860261711, is appointed as Amicus Curiae on behalf of accused Hari Kishor Prasad @ Kunal. Let Id. Amicus Curiae be informed accordingly.**

Put up for the consideration on **23.08.2022.**

(Shivaji Anand)
Addl. Sessions Judge: 04 (North)
Rohini Courts: Delhi: 30.05.2022(S)