

CNR No. : DLNT01-004687-2022
SC No. : 429/2022
STATE Vs. HARI KISHOR PRASAD @ KUNAL
FIR No. : 201 /2022
PS : S.P. Badli
u/s : 365/302/201 IPC

23.08.2022

Present: Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Id. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused produced from JC with Ld. Amicus Curiae Ms. Neelima Dubey.

Supplementary charge-sheet already received.

Ld. Amicus Curiae for accused submitted that she has been recently engaged and she needs some time to go through the file and seeks short adjournment for addressing arguments on the point of charge.

At request, put up for addressing arguments on charge on **15.11.2022. Issue notice to for the next date.**

(Shivaji Anand)
Addl. Sessions Judge: 04 (North)
Rohini Courts: Delhi:23.08.2022(R)