

CNR No.:DLNT01-012002-2022
CA No. 216/2022
Lata Raghav Vs Pradeep Raghav

10.04.2024

Present: None for Appellant.
Sh. V. K. Raina, Ld. Counsel for Respondent No.1,
3 and 4.

None has appeared on behalf of appellant despite repeated calls since morning.

Ld. Counsel for Respondent No.1, 3 and 4 submits that he has not been supplied with legible copies till date despite directions of the Court. He further submits that precious time of the Court has been wasted, the appellant should be burdened with cost.

Submissions heard.

Keeping in view of the fact that appellant has failed to supply legible copies to respondent, despite repeated directions of the Court, cost of Rs.3,000/- is imposed upon appellant which shall be paid by appellant to respondent on NDOH.

Be put up for appearance of appellant, supply legible copy as well as for arguments on present appeal on **04.06.2024**.

(Sushil Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge-04
North District Rohini Courts Delhi

At 01:28 PM

At this stage, Sh. Sarvesh Kumar, Ld. Proxy Counsel for appellant has appeared before the Court and he has been apprised about the proceedings and the NDOH.

Be put up for purpose and date already fixed i.e., on **04.06.2024**.

(Sushil Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge-04
North District Rohini Courts Delhi
10.04.2024 _(R)