

CNR No.:DLNT01-012002-2022

CA No. 216/2022

Lata Raghav Vs Pradeep Raghav

23.10.2024

Present: Appellant in person with Ld. Counsel Sh. Hitesh Gaurav.
Sh. V. K. Raina, Ld. Counsel for Respondent No.1, 3 and 4.

Ld. Counsel for respondent no.1, 3 and 4 again submits that legible copy of documents in compliance of previous order has not been supplied to him even today.

On the other hand, Ld. Counsel for appellant submits that even the certified copies is illegible, therefore, he is not able to supply legible copy of order dated 27.10.2007 passed by Ld. MM, Rohini, Delhi.

Perusal of the Trial Court Record shows that certified copy of order dated 27.10.2007 passed by Ld. MM, Rohini, Delhi, is available on Trial Court Record, therefore, appellant is at liberty to file typed copy of the afore-mentioned order as even the certified copy of afore-mentioned order is illegible.

Appellant undertakes to pay the previous cost of Rs.3,000/- to the respondent on NDOH.

In view of the above, be put up for arguments on present appeal on **04.12.2024**.

(Sushil Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge-04
North District Rohini Courts Delhi
23.10.2024 ^(R)