

CNR No.:DLNT01-004687-2022
SC No. 429/2022
STATE Vs. Hari Kishor Prasad @ Kunal
FIR No. 201/2022
PS S P Badli
U/s: 365/302/201 IPC

24.01.2025

(File is taken up today on an application seeking directions for issuance of Production Warrants against accused Hari Kishore Prasad @ Kunal, filed on behalf of him)

Present: Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Ld. Addl PP for State.
Sh. J.K. Kalson, Ld. Deputy CLADC for accused.

Submissions Heard. Record Perused.

Let Production Warrants be issued against accused Hari Kishore Prasad @ Kunal, returnable for date fixed i.e., on 19.03.2025.

Application is disposed off, accordingly.

(Sushil Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge-04
North District Rohini Courts Delhi
24.01.2025 ^(R)