

CNR No.:DLNT01-012002-2022

CA No. 216/2022

Lata Raghav Vs Pradeep Raghav

16.07.2025

Present: Appellant in person with Ld. Counsel Sh. Hitesh Gaurav.
Respondent No.1 in person.

Main counsel for respondents is stated to be not available today due to his illness. Requests for giving another date has been made for the afore-mentioned reason.

Submissions Heard. Request is considered and allowed.

Be put up for arguments on present appeal on 08.10.2025.

(Sushil Kumar)

Addl. Sessions Judge-04

North District Rohini Courts Delhi

16.07.2025 ^(R)