

CNR No.:DLNT01-004687-2022
SC No. 429/2022
STATE Vs. Hari Kishor Prasad @ Kunal
FIR No.201/2022
PS S P Badli
U/s. 365/302/201 IPC

19.03.2026

(File is taken up today on an application filed by accused with respect to availing facility of Vodafone)

Present: Sh. J. S. Malik, Ld. Add.PP for State.
Applicant/accused produced from J/C (Through VC).
Sh. Yogender Kumar, Assistant Jail Superintendent appearing through VC.

Sh. Yogender Kumar, Assistant Jail Superintendent has joined the Court proceedings through VC on behalf of concerned Jail Superintendent.

It has been submitted by Assistant Jail Superintendent that they would take help of Welfare Officer / NGO for obtaining the affidavit from the ailing mother of applicant / accused Hari Kishore Prasad @ Kunal.

In view of the same, be put up for further proceedings on 02.04.2026.

(Sushil Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge-04
North District Rohini Courts Delhi
19.03.2026 (R)