

CNR No.:DLNT01-004687-2022
SC No. 429/2022
STATE Vs. Hari Kishor Prasad @ Kunal
FIR No.201/2022
PS S P Badli
U/s. 365/302/201 IPC

03.06.2026

Present: Sh. J. S. Malik, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
IO/Inspector Anil Kumar in person.
Sh. Mohit Sharma, Ld. Counsel for PW Paymart
Payment Technologies & Services Private Limited.
Accused Hari Kishor Prasad @ Kunal produced
from J/C.
Ms. Neelima Dubey, Ld. Amicus Curiae for accused.
Sh. J.K. Kalson, Ld. Deputy chief Legal Aid
Counsel for accused.

Matter is listed today for PE.

It is pertinent to mention that a letter was received by post from accused Hari Kishor Prasad wherein he has requested that he has no faith in Ms. Neelima Dubey, Ld. Amicus Curiae for accused, therefore, she may kindly be changed. Similar request has been made by accused in the Court today.

In view of the same, Ms. Neelima Dubey, Ld. Amicus Curiae for accused has been discharged from the present case and Sh. J.K. Kalson, Ld. Deputy chief Legal Aid Counsel has been appointed to defend accused Hari Kishor Prasad in the present case from now onwards. Ms. Neelima Dubey has handed over the case file to Sh. J.K. Kalson in the Court today.

PW-8 Sh. Moti Lal Kumar is present, examined-in-chief, not cross-examined despite opportunity and discharged.

....Contd2/-

PW-9 Sh. Mehar Singh is present, partly examined-in-chief and his further examination-in-chief is deferred for want of case property.

Let a notice be issued to SHO PS S P Badli to give explanation in this respect on NDOH.

No other PW is present today.

Be put up for PE for date already fixed i.e.,
04.06.2026.

(Sushil Kumar)

Addl. Sessions Judge-04

North District Rohini Courts Delhi

03.06.2026 ^(R)